
 

No: CoA./RARS/40/2021(ii)                                                                               Dated: 22.02.2021 

 

TENDER NOTICE 

 

Tender Number CoA./RARS/40/2021(ii) 

Tender Cost 2680/- 

GST (18%) 483/- 

Date and time for receipt of tender 12.03.2021 at 3.00 pm 

Last date and time for opening of tender 12.03.2021 at 3.30 pm 

Designation and address of officer to whom 

the quotation is to be addressed 

The Dean 

College of Agriculture,Ambalavayal, 

Wayanad, Kerala, Pin 673593 

Place of supply  Ambalavayal , Wayanad, Kerala ,Pin 673593 

Superscription: “Supply of Desktop Computers, 5KVA UPS, Printers and Multimedia 

Projector -COA” 

 

    Sealed competitive tenders are invited for the supply and installation of following items 

specified under schedule II at College of Agriculture , Ambalavayal, Wayanad, Kerala. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Schedule I : Supply of Desktop Computers, 5KVA UPS, Printers and Multimedia Projector  

                    -COA  

Tender Cost: 3163 /- (Including GST) 

Sl. 

No. 

Item and Code Specifications Quantity 

1 Desktop Computer 

 

Reputed international brand Desktop Computer  

Intel® Core i3 10
th

 generation or above, Minimum 

3.20GHz clock speed, 8GB RAM, 1TB or above 

HDD, 18.5" (or above) LED monitor with resolution 

of 1600 x 900 or better, USB Optical Mouse & USB 

keyboard, 802.11ac 2.4 and/or 5 GHz wireless 

adapter, Minimum 4 USB external out (3 USB 2.0 

and 1 USB 3.0), Port for monitor, Mic & Headphone 

in and out ports (or combo headphone/mic jack), 

CD/DVD drives, Licensed Microsoft Windows 10 

OS, Antivirus software and Office programs. 

Warranty: 3 year onsite  

Prices of any other specific accessories required for 

installation / setting should be included in the quote. 

37 

2 UPS 

 

5KVA, Single phase,  hure sine wave output,  Digital 

display, Easy UPS bypass, Input Voltage range : 

160V to 260V, High over-load handling capacity, 

Generator capability, Digital Technology IGBT, with  

SMF batteries for required backup. 
Backup: Should support 15 Desktop computers for  

60 minutes to 90 minutes  

Warranty : Minimum 2 years onsite 

2 

3 All in one Laser 

Printer  

Print / scan / copy all in one, Monochrome Laser, 

Auto Duplex Print, Connectivity - USB and WiFi, 

Input power: 220 - 240 V AC 50/60 Hz,  RAM 32 

MB or above, Print speed - 30 ppm or above, Page 

Size Supported - A4, Letter, A5, A5(Long Edge), A6, 

Executive, Legal, Folio, Mexico Legal, India Legal.  

Toner Capacity: 2500 or above 

Warranty : 2 years onsite 

3 

4 Multimedia  

Projector 

 

Resolution 1280x800  XGA/WXGA 

Brightness: 3000 ANSI Lumens or higher 

Full function remote control Unit 

Lamp Life: 10000 hrs. or above 

Contrast ratio: 15000:1 or above 

Connectivity: USB 2.0 Type A, USB 2.0 Type B,  

HDMI and WiFi, Auto keystone correction preferred 

Accessories: Power cord, VGA cable, wireless 

remote control, Remote Batteries, Carry Bag, HDMI 

Cable, Lens Cover etc. 

Warranty: 2 year onsite 

1 



 Terms and conditions 

1. Tender form 

The tender form may be downloaded from the following link in the internet 

www.kau.in/tenders 

2. Cost of tender form will be accepted by way of separate DD in favour of Dean, College 

of Agriculture, Ambalavayal , Pin – 673593 

3. Earnest Money Deposit: An EMD(1% of the amount quoted ) should be remitted by 

separate DD drawn in favour of Dean, College of Agriculture, Ambalavayal Pin – 

673593 

4. The tender should be accompanied by a duly signed agreement in Kerala stamp paper 

worth Rs. 200/- (Rupees Two hundred only) in the format that can be downloaded from 

the website www.kau.in/tenders 

5. The sealed cover containing the tender documents should be superscribed as “Tender for 

Supply of Desktop Computers, 5KVA UPS, Printers and Multimedia Projector -

COA” at College of Agriculture, Ambalavayal”. The cover should contain the DDs for 

Tender cost, EMD and the Agreement as mentioned above. 

6. The successful bidder should execute an agreement in Kerala Stamp paper worth Rs. 

200/- (Rupees Two hundred only) and furnish a security deposit of 5% of cost of the rate 

quoted in the form of term deposit/bank guarantee/demand draft drawn in favour of Dean, 

College of Agriculture, Ambalavayal, Pin – 673593, Wayanad District payable at the 

State Bank of India, Kolagappara (IFSC: SBIN0070615), when directed from this office. 

7. The rate quoted, tax and other charges if any should be separately stated. 

8. The Dean has the right to accept or reject any or all of the offers without assigning any 

reason. 

9. The successful bidder should supply the items within 10 days from the date of receipt of 

supply order. 

10. If any hartal/strike/any unexpected holiday occurs on the date of opening of tender, the 

tender will be opened at the same time on the next working day 

11. All the rules and regulation applicable to Government tender will be applicable to this 

tender also. 

12. Period of firmness of the quoted prises should be clearly stated in the offer. 

13. Firms which are exempted from payment of EMD should furnish copy of the currently 

valid certificates from store purchase Department , Govt. of Kerala 

 

Special Conditions: 

1. Tender insisting payment in advance either full or part for releasing the documents 

through bank are liable for rejection. 

http://www.kau.in/tenders
http://www.kau.in/tenders


2. Leaflets/brochures containing specification/ technical features on the different models of 

the items quoted should be attached with the tender. 

3. In the case of electrically operated equipment, the circuit diagram will have to be 

supplied. 

4. Payment will be made after satisfactory installation and demonstration of the equipment. 

5. Operation manual and guarantee cards of the equipment’s wherever required should be 

supplied along with equipment. 

6. The supplier should attach the client list for the equipment’s along with their performance 

certificate, spare parts availability and service facilities at or nearest to the station. 

7. Details of warranty offered should be clearly stated in the tender. Details of maintenance 

service contract offered after expiry of normal warranty and after-sales service facilities 

available should be indicated. 

8. Evidence of exclusive/authorised distributorship from foreign principals should be 

provided along with the offers for overseas products. 

9. The under signed reserves the authority to accept or reject any or all of the offers for any 

particular item without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

10. Complete deduction or reduction in number of any equipment listed, if necessary,  at the 

time of purchase without assigning any reason will be at the discretion of the Dean. 

11. The decision of the under signed in finalizing the tender shall be final and binding. 

      *Enquiries if any may be mailed to coawayanad@kau.in or contact 04936-260421. 

 

 

 Sd/- 

                                                                                                 Dr. K. Ajith Kumar 

                                                                                             Dean 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:coawayanad@kau.in


 

 

 

 


